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E EssenTRA

2 Westbrook Corporate Center
Westchester, IL 60154
United States

To Whom It May Concern,

This is to inform you that Essentra has made the decision to obsolete several XT and 27XT series parts
from our offering. You are being notified because you have ordered these parts in the past.

Please see the table on the second page. The replacement parts are an exact replacement of the old
part number; in term of meeting Essentra drawing requirements. This change is due to either new
tooling, machine, or location of manufacturing.

The effective date is May 25, 2022. If you have further questions, please speak with your sales contact.

Best Regards,
Greg Mifsud
Director of Products & Pricing



Obsolete
Part
27XT3750625
27XT3750750
27XT3751750
27XT3752000
XT1250125A
XT1250250A
XT1250375A
XT1880375A
XT1880625A
XT1880750A
XT2500375A
XT2500500A
XT2500625A
XT2501000A
XT2501250A
XT2501500A
XT2502000A
XT2810250A
XT2810625A
XT2810875A
XT2811500A
XT3120750A
XT3120875A
XT3750500A

Exact
Replacement
Part
XT3750625A
XT3750750A
XT3751750A
XT3752000A
27XT1250125
27XT1250250
27XT1250375
27XT1880375
27XT1880625
27XT1880750
27XT2500375
27XT2500500
27XT2500625
27XT2501000
27XT2501250
27XT2501500
27XT2502000
27XT2810250
27XT2810625
27XT2810875
27XT2811500
27XT3120750
27XT3120875
27XT3750500



