

2 Westbrook Corporate Center Westchester, IL 60154 United States

To Whom It May Concern,

This is to inform you that Essentra has made the decision to obsolete several XT and 27XT series parts from our offering. You are being notified because you have ordered these parts in the past.

Please see the table on the second page. The replacement parts are an exact replacement of the old part number; in term of meeting Essentra drawing requirements. This change is due to either new tooling, machine, or location of manufacturing.

The effective date is May 25, 2022. If you have further questions, please speak with your sales contact.

Best Regards, Greg Mifsud Greg Mifsud Director of Products & Pricing

	Exact
Obsolete	Replacement
Part	Part
27XT3750625	XT3750625A
27XT3750750	XT3750750A
27XT3751750	XT3751750A
27XT3752000	XT3752000A
XT1250125A	27XT1250125
XT1250250A	27XT1250250
XT1250375A	27XT1250375
XT1880375A	27XT1880375
XT1880625A	27XT1880625
XT1880750A	27XT1880750
XT2500375A	27XT2500375
XT2500500A	27XT2500500
XT2500625A	27XT2500625
XT2501000A	27XT2501000
XT2501250A	27XT2501250
XT2501500A	27XT2501500
XT2502000A	27XT2502000
XT2810250A	27XT2810250
XT2810625A	27XT2810625
XT2810875A	27XT2810875
XT2811500A	27XT2811500
XT3120750A	27XT3120750
XT3120875A	27XT3120875
XT3750500A	27XT3750500